USB Type-C Port Controller with
GPIO Control
 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. HUSB320-AA000
©2023 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Rev. 1.2
FEATURES
 Fully Autonomous USB Type-C Port Controller

HUSB320-AA000 Data Sheet
©2023 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 18
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Configurations TJ Temp (°C) Package Type Package Option
HUSB320-AA000-QN12R
VBUS_DET pin External resistor 0 Ω ;
Enable the ORIENT and PORT pin output mode
-40 to 125 QFN1.6x1.6-12L T&R, 3k
Data Sheet HUSB320-AA000
©2023 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 17 of 18
TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION
P1
Cavity
B0
W
K0
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Sprocket Holes
User Direction of Feed
Pocket Quadrants
P2
QUADRANT ASSIGNMENTS FOR PIN 1 ORIENTATION IN TAPE
TAPE DIMENSIONS
REEL DIMENSIONS
D0
W1
A0
Pin 1
A0：Dimension designed to accommodate the component width
B0：Dimension designed to accommodate the component length
K0：Dimension designed to accommodate the component thickness
W： Overall width of the carrier tape
P1：Pitch between successive cavity centers
P2：Pitch between sprocket hole
D0：Reel Diameter
W1：Reel Width
Figure 8. Tape and Reel Information
HUSB320-AA000 Data Sheet